



MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT -
 FLORIDA
 408 BIF COURT
 ORLANDO, FL 32809
 PHONE (800) 228-8448

Quote

Entered Date	Taken By	Customer #	Order #
4/11/23	LB01	3065	437502-00
PO #	Requested Ship Date		Page #
	4/11/23		1



Bill To	Ship To	Correspondence To
CITY OF CARTERSVILLE SENT VIA EMAIL P.O. BOX 1390 CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120	CARTERSVILLE FIRE DEPT. CAPTAIN MITCHELL BAGLEY 195 CASSVILLE ROAD CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120	MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT CO, LLC 408 BIF COURT EMAIL: SALES@MECOFIRE.COM PHONE (800) 228-8448 ORLANDO, FL 32809

Instructions			
Ship Point	Via	Shipped	Terms
MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT - FLORIDA			NET 30 DAYS

Notes
FREIGHT WILL BE BILLED, AMOUNT GIVEN AT BOTTOM OF QUOTE

THIS QUOTE EXPIRES ON 05/11/23

LEAD TIME: 6-8 WEEKS AFTER RECEIPT OF ORDER

 OPTIONS(NOT INCLUDED IN PRICE/TOTALS BELOW):
 PART# EXD-ACE-GOLD - ACE Gold Extended Warranty, 5
 YEARS OR 1000 HOURS, *FOR BREATHING-AIR APPLICATIONS* -
 PRICE \$3521.54

Line	Product and Description	UPC Item	Order Quantity	Order Quantity	Qty UM	Unit Price	Price UM	Amount(Net)
1	C-E4-10-A6-E3C ARCTIC COMPRESSOR E4-10A6E3 WITH CO MONITOR, 4 STAGE, 6000 PS, 10 HP, 14 CFM , 3 PHASE ELECTRIC MOTOR, SOUND SUPPRESSING CABINET. INCLUDES FILTER SYSTEM TO PROCESS 24,000 CU FT., MAGNETIC STARTER, AUTO DRAIN SYSTEM, GAUGE PANEL, HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH AND ELECTRONIC CO MONITOR	00000	1.00	1.00	each	29,817.35	each	29,817.35
2	C-FS3PA55 TRPL FILL PNEU CASCADE 5500PSI Pneumatic Auto-Cascade	00000	1.00	1.00	each	16,862.59	each	16,862.59
3	C-6000-UN 6000 PSI UN Storage Cylinder	00000	4.00	4.00	each	1,856.71	each	7,426.84
4	C-CLAMPS1-4 Unistrut & Clamps 1/per 4 Cyl	00000	1.00	1.00	each	226.09	each	226.09
5	A-11350 CGA-702 N&N W/JIC Elbow	00000	4.00	4.00	each	63.22	each	252.88



MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT -
 FLORIDA
 408 BIF COURT
 ORLANDO, FL 32809
 PHONE (800) 228-8448

Quote

Entered Date	Taken By	Customer #	Quote #
4/11/23	LB01	3065	437502-00
PO #	Quote Expires		Page #
	5/11/23		2



Line	Product and Description	UPC Item	Order Quantity	Order Quantity	Qty UM	Unit Price	Price UM	Amount(Net)
6	A-H1000-0120 Hose 120"(10ft)7000 PSI PSI w/ends	00000	1.00	1.00	each	119.28	each	119.28
7	A-H1000-0072 Hose 72" (6FT) 7000 PSI w/ends	00000	4.00	4.00	each	79.76	each	319.04
8	ACRTICINSTALL INSTALL ARCTIC BREATHING AIR COMPRESSOR	00000	1.00	1.00	EA	750.00	EA	750.00
9	X-AT-E1-AS AIR TEST GRADE E SINGLE ONE TIME ONE TIME (AT INSTALLATION)	00000	1.00	1.00	each	182.00	each	182.00

9	Lines Total	Total Order Quantity	18.00				Subtotal	55,956.07
							Freight	1,650.00
							Taxes	0.00
							Total	57,606.07